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特徴　Feature
●  錠前を保護し防塵と耐食性を向上させます。
●  EPDM製で耐食性・耐候性に優れているため屋外使

用に適しています。
● Protects the lock and improves dust proofi ng and corrosion 

prevention.
● Ideal for outside use as the corrosion and weather 

proofi ng provided with EPDM are of an outstanding level.

仕様 ●材　　質：エチレンプロピレンゴム（EPDM）
用途 ● コインロック用防塵キャップです。
納期 ● 標準在庫品

● 空転リングを装着してご使用ください。
空転リングなしでは取付けできません。

Specifi cations ● Material:  Ethylene propylene rubber (EPDM)
Specifi c use ● Dust protection cap for the coin locks.

● Use the cap with the idle ring. The cap 
cannot be installed without the idle ring.

●：RoHS10指令対応品　▲：RoHS10指令に対応可能です。

C-330-RC

商品番号
Product No.

製品質量（g）
Mass

コード
Code

C-330-RC ● 15.7 23117

商品番号
Product No.

空転リング
Idle ring
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C-288 C-288-OP-1 1270
C-288-GBW 付属空転リング Special idle ring 1273

C-288-L 付属空転リング Special idle ring 1271
C-288-P C-288-OP-1 1272
C-288-S C-288-OP-1 1271

C-288-SD C-288-OP-3 1272
C-288-Y C-288-OP-2 1273
C-289-4 付属空転リング Special idle ring 1278
C-289-5 付属空転リング Special idle ring 1278
C-299 C-288-OP-1 1263
C-330 付属空転リング Special idle ring 1274
C-334 C-288-OP-2 1293
C-344 C-288-OP-2 1266
C-365 C-288-OP-2 1268

C-365-SD C-288-OP-3 1268
C-430 付属空転リング Special idle ring 1269

● 適合コインロック
Compatible coin locks

0 0

0 0

00 00

0 00

0

0

0

0
0

0

0

00

0

0

0

0

0

00

0 0

9.5

30
36

16

φ42

8.5（5.3）

15

6 9

φ
19

φ
30

φ
36

0.5

C-330-RC
15.7ｇ

M
ovem

ent

Thickness of base

作
動

取付け部厚さ 2

C-330-RC
ゴム製

コインロック用防塵キャップ
DUST  PROTECTION  CAPS 

特徴　Feature
● 錠前を保護します。
● EPDM製で耐食性・耐候性に優れています。
● Protects lock.
● EPDM for good corrosion and weather resistance.

仕様 ●材　　質： エチレンプロピレンゴム
（EPDM）

用途 ● モーメンタリーロック C-184用保護
キャップ

納期 ●標準在庫品
備考 ● 防水を目的に使用する場合、C-184を取

付けする際にはC-184用六角ナット（特注
品）をご使用ください。専用ナットと組合せ
ることで防水規格IPX5相当になります。詳
細はお問合せください。

Specifi cations ●Material: Ethylene propylene rubber (EPDM)
Specifi c use ●Protective cap for Auto-Return Lock C-184
Remarks ● When installing to add water resistance, be 

sure that C-184 has been mounted using a 
special hexagon nut (special order) for C-184. 
IPX5-equivalent water resistance is possible 
when combined with the special nut.

C-184-RC

C-184-RC
ゴム製 RUBBER  CAPS  FOR  C-184

C-184用ゴムキャップ
防水

New

C-184
モーメンタリーロック
Auto-Return Lock

●：RoHS10指令対応品　▲：RoHS10指令に対応可能です。

商品番号
Product No. 

製品質量（g）
Mass 

コード
Code 

C-184-RC ● 6 25144
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